Form PTO-1595 06 - 22 -	1998
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10074	3291
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kazunori Yuze Hiromi Kashiwakura	Name: Nippon Aleph Corporation
	Street Address: 28-52, Komaoka 1-chome, Tsurumi-ku
	City: Yokohama State: Kanagawa Zip Code: 230-0071
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no	Country: JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no
△ Assignment	
Execution Date(s):	
May 25, 1998. A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached?	yes □ no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: c/o	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	
Do NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document,	
ARI coccodinda E. Alcorn Signature	
Kegistration No. 39,588 Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2
Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents and	h required cover sheet information to I Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

02 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

	NIPPON ALEPH CORPORATION (the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest
check ap	plicable box(es) ☑ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), ☐ and throughout the world,
) known as SHOCK SENSOR
for which applica	
Narewith extensions, renew or terms for which	tion(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on 1998 \$17/98 \$5/25/48(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Serial No. 100 be 355/49(also known as United States Application Se
reissue, reexamin	ersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional ation or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with successing many deem necessary or expedient.
concerning the ap	ersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared oplication(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee le in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
	ersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
Registration No. 2 Cornwell, Esquire Registration No. 2 1100 New York	ersigned hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, S.,688, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K. e., Registration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire, 32,831 and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX Avenue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any furth ch may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Offif this document.
	NESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date: June 6	, 1998 Signature of Inventor Kazunori Yuge, Kazunori YUZE
Date: June 6	5, 1998 Signature of Inventor: Kazunari Juge. Kazunari YUZE 5, 1998 Signature of Inventor: Hirom Kashurakura Hiromi KASHIWAKURA
Date:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
Date:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 9246 FRAME: 0262